STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 273**, on page 6, in line 2, by striking the first "five" and inserting "six"; also in line 2, by striking the second "five" and inserting "six"; in line 3, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 4 through 15; in line 16, by striking all before the period and inserting "The six senate members shall be three senators appointed by the president, two senators appointed by the minority leader and one senator appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson, whichever person is a member of the senate, of the joint committee on information technology. The six representatives appointed by the minority leader and one representative appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson is a member of the minority leader and one representative appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson is a member of the minority leader and one representative appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson, whichever person is a province the minority leader and one representative appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson, whichever person is a member of the minority leader and one representative appointed by the chairperson or vice chairperson, whichever person is a member of the house of representatives, of the joint committee on information technology. Each appointing authority may appoint themselves to such committee";

Also on page 6, in line 17, by striking all after "(2)"; by striking all in line 18; in line 19, by striking all before the period and inserting "Members of the joint committee on emergency management shall represent each state board of education member district established under K.S.A. 4-526, and amendments thereto. To meet the requirements of such representation, the appointing authorities shall confer on their individual appointments. For the purposes of such representation, the senator or representative shall reside in the state board of education member district";

On page 7, in line 3, by striking "six" and inserting "seven"

Senator _____